

MARKET RELEASE - THURSDAY 30 JANUARY 2025

Spark New Zealand H1 FY25 Results Announcement Date

Investors and analysts are invited to attend a teleconference with Spark New Zealand's Chief Executive, **Jolie Hodson** and Chief Financial Officer, **Stewart Taylor**, who will discuss Spark's trading results for the period ended **31 December 2024**, and answer questions.

Please note that this will be conducted via teleconference only. There will be no webcast or live audience.

DATE: Friday 21 February 2025

TIME: 09.00 am (AEDT) 11.00 am (NZDT)

AUDIO CONFERENCE ID: 10044982

If you would like to join via teleconference, please register by clicking <u>here</u> or using the below link:

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10044982-kij8u7.html

Please note that registered participants will receive their dial in number upon registration.

Country	Date	Time
New Zealand	21/02/2025	11.00 am NZDT
Australia	21/02/2025	9.00 am AEDT
Japan	21/02/2025	7.00 am JST
Hong Kong	21/02/2025	6.00 am HKT
Singapore	21/02/2025	6.00 am SGT
UK	20/02/2025	10.00 pm GMT
USA	20/02/2025	2.00 pm EST

Please note the teleconference will be archived and made available for replay on Spark's Investor Centre Website investors.sparknz.co.nz.

Please dial into the teleconference 10 minutes before the start of the presentation.

Authorised by:

Rodney Deacon

Finance Lead Partner – Investor Relations & Commercial

For more information contact

For media queries please contact: For investor queries please contact:

Althea Lovell Rodney Deacon

Corporate Relations Lead Partner Finance Lead Partner – Investor Relations &

Commercial

+64 21 222 2992 +64 21 631 074

althea.lovell@spark.co.nz Rodney.Deacon@spark.co.nz

About Spark

As New Zealand's largest telecommunications and digital services company, Spark's purpose is to help all of New Zealand win big in a digital world. Spark provides mobile, broadband, and digital services to millions of New Zealanders and thousands of New Zealand businesses. www.sparknz.co.nz